TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 20-02

February 11, 2020

EFFECTIVE DATE

|ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

AMBRIZ, Julissa

ATIYOTA, Ejovboke

FREEMAN, Brittany

FUSILIER JR., Brian

GARCIA, Allyisa G.

GONZALEZ, Tanya

LEQOS, Caroline

LIVELY, Helen G.

MEDRANO, Elena L.

NICHOLLS, Bethany J.

NUNGARAY, Eloise

OSI, Elizabeth

RAMEY, Kaitlyn C.

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Hemet High School

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Spring Season - Track & Field
Tahquitz High School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Cawston Elementary School

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Spring Season - Baseball
West Valley High School

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Walk-Athletic Coach
Winter Season - Girls Basketball
Acacia Middle School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Ramona Elementary School

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide
(Temporary Bus Aide Position)

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide
(Temporary Bus Aide Position)

Interim Human Resources Technician (Classified)

Human Resources Department

(Correction to Effective Date on PAO CL 19-09)

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Spring Season - Swimming
Tahquitz High School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
West Valley High School

2/2/20

2019-20 School Year

2/10/20

2019-20 School Year

1/21/20

2/10/20

2019-20 School Year

2/10/20

2019-20 School Year

2019-20 School Year

6/24/19 - 1/10/20

2019-20 School Year

2/10/20



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 20-02

February 11, 2020

|ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT - cont.

READ, Wendy A.

RICHARDS, Joy A.

RODRIGUEZ, Christine F.

RUSH, Colleen C.

Substitute Student Body Activities Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
District-Wide

Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Substitute Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Rancho Viejo Middle School

1/17/20

2/10/20

2/10/20

2/10/20

|[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

ALVAREZ, Alexa

BARR, Angela

BECERRA, Lorenza M.

BOE, Victoria D.

GARCIA, Jensen R.

GARCIA, Olivia D.

GONZALEZ, Tricia Y.

LICK, Riley M.

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

Classroom Activities Specialist
Winchester Elementary School

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Library Media Technician
District-Wide

Library/Media Technician I

Hemet High School

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
District-Wide

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Classroom Activities Specialist
Winchester Elementary School
Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Little Lake Elementary School

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Jacob Wiens Elementary School
(Change in Position Control Number)

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Jacob Wiens Elementary School
(Change in Position Control Number)

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide
(Change in Pay Location and Position Control Number)

Instructional Aide (Classroom)

Tahquitz High School

Supervision Aide

Bautista Creek Elementary School
Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Page 2

2/10/20

1/20/20

2/3/20

2/10/20

2/10/20

2/10/20

2/10/20

2/10/20



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 20-02

February 11, 2020

[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE - cont.

LOPEZ, Danai A.

MESA, Gabriel J.

NUNEZ, Jorge A.

PERKINS, Tahiti J.

PEREZ, Vanessa L.

PERRY, Kiara L.

REYES, Vera L.

ROJAS-RODRIGUEZ, Abbi C.

SANDOVAL, Juan P.

SHERMAN, Sonia P.

SCHMIDT-NATARTE, Alysa J.

SMEAD, Taylor A.

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Whittier Elementary School

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Campus Supervisor Il
Western Center Academy
(Increase in Hours)

Substitute Auto Driver
Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Kindergarten Assistant

Jacob Wiens Elementary School
Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Fruitvale Elementary School

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide
(Change in Position Control Number)

Substitute Automobile Driver
Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Supervision Aide

Jacob Wiens Elementary School
Supervision Aide

Little Lake Elementary School

Facilities Custodian/Groundskeeper
Plant Manager
West Valley High School

Substitute Automobile Driver
Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Classroom)

West Valley High School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)

Rancho Viejo Middle School
Tahquitz High School
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2/10/20

2/10/20

1/20/20

1/15/20

2/10/20

2/10/20

1/24/20

2/3/20

2/12/20

1/27/20

2/10/20

2/10/20



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 20-02

February 11, 2020

[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE - cont.

SOLIZ-ROZELL, Michelle L.

From:

To:

URBINA, Freddy J. From:

To:

URRUTIA-PAYES, Alondra R. From:

To:

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Harmony Elementary School
Dartmouth Middle School

Substitute Auto Driver
Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Classroom Activities Specialist
Jacob Wiens Elementary School
Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Whittier Elementary School

2/10/20

1/15/20

2/10/20

|CESSATION OF EMPLOYMENT

Employee #
177220

1/26/20

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant)

A'HEARN, Deavin G.

BADDERS, Jaime M.

BANTA, Mary J.

CASTRUITA, Arianna R.

CEJA JR, Joaquin

CHARLEY, Juan M.

CORRAL REYES, Yanet

CUMMINGS, Cynthia L.

DELGADO, Anabel

FRANCO, Gianna C.

Substitute Custodian
District-Wide

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
District-Wide

AVID Tutor
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide
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2/4/20

2/4/20

2/5/20

2/4/20

1/21/20

2019-20 School Year

2/4/20

1/21/20

2/4/20

2/4/20



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 20-02

February 11, 2020

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cont.

GAYTAN, Abraham

GONZALEZ DE ACEVES, Maria

GOTOMAN, Gabirielle M.

HERNANDEZ, Esmeralda

KARYAKOS, Nadia M.

KNIGHT, Adam K.

LOPEZ, Mayra M.

MACIAS-CASTORENA, Maritza

MEDRANO, Jennifer A.

NICHOLS, Christopher D.

RIVERA, William

RODRIGUEZ, Ronnie J.

SHERMAN, Sonia P.

SERRATOS VARGAS, Jazmin S.

VALENZUELA, Lena V.

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Winter Season - Boys Basketball
West Valley High School

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide
(Correction to Name on PAO CL 20-01)

AVID Tutor
District-Wide

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

District-Wide

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Classroom Activities Specialist
District-Wide

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide

AVID Tutor
District-Wide

Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Valle Vista Elementary School
Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District-Wide
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2019-20 School Year

1/20/20

2/4/20

2/4/20

2/4/20

2/4/20

1/21/20

2/4/20

2/4/20

2/27/20

1/20/20

2/4/20

1/21/20

2019-20 School Year

2/4/20



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 20-02
February 11, 2020

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cont.

WALLACE, Rachel L. Payroll Support Specialist
Fiscal Services

ZEPEDA, Zaira M. Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide

2/10/20

2/4/20

[PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

AMBRIZ, Julissa Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Rancho Viejo Middle School

KENDRICK, James H. Delivery Driver
Nutrition Services Department

PALMER Jr, Hulon E. Custodian I
Maintenance & Operations Department

ZAMORA, Roxanne Dispatcher
Transportation Department

2/1/20

2/5/20

1/10/20

2/12/20

|REHIRE

CASTRO, Frances G. Substitute Supervision Aide 1/24/20
District-Wide

GONZALEZ, Karen Bus Driver 2/4/20
Transportation Department

KLAUS, Celerina Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) 1/29/20
District-Wide

MONTANEZ, Cynthia Substitute Supervision Aide 1/2/20
District-Wide

PEREZ, Elizabeth L. Substitute Library Media Technician 2/4/20
District-Wide

[RESCIND PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

ARMBRUSTER, Diane L. Health Services Technician
Dartmouth Middle School

1/21/20

|RESIGNATION

BARBEE, Kathleen S. Instructional Aide (Classroom) 1/10/20
Bautista Creek Elementary School

BARNES, Jerome R. Bus Driver 2/8/20

Transportation Department
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Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 20-02

February 11, 2020

|[RESIGNATION - cont.

CANDLER, Kathleen L.

CASTRO, Frances G.

CHAMBLISS, Crispus S.

DUNN, William O.

EBERLY JR, Kenneth W.

HANSEN, Debra A.

HIRST, Michelle D.

HUBLER, Eva S.

KLAUS, Celerina

LEHMAN, Kacy L.

NEKHELA, Mary F.M.

PATURZO, Kailey A.

PAVON, Maria J.

PEREZ, Elizabeth L.

RAMOS, Robert

SOTO, Joshua F.

Classroom Activities Specialist
Little Lake Elementary School

Supervision Aide
Hemet Elementary School

Custodian |
Maintenance & Operations Department

Substitute Maintenance Worker
District-Wide

Facilities Maintenance Custodian
Hamilton K-8 School

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide
(Retains Other Positions)

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District-Wide

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Ramona Elementary School

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Supervision Aide
Whittier Elementary School
(Retains All Other Positions)

Classroom Activities Specialist
Diamond Valley Middle School
(Retains All Other Positions)

Speech and Language Pathology Assistant
District-Wide

Library Media Technician Il
Whittier Elementary School
Assistant Storekeeper/Delivery Driver

Warehouse

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide
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1/27/20

1/23/20

1/31/20

1/15/20

3/30/20

1/22/20

1/8/20

1/25/20

1/28/20

1/31/20

1/13/20

10/25/19

2/21/20

2/3/20

2/28/20

3/31/20



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 20-02

February 11, 2020

|[RESIGNATION - cont.

SPIGNER, Bobbie L.

STAPISH, Helen M.

VIOLETTE, Rosa M.

WYNN, Christopher K.

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Jacob Wiens Elementary School

Director of District Security
District Office

1/22/20

1/30/20

2/28/20

3/6/20

|[RETIREMENT

BARNES, Jerome R.

CANDLER, Kathleen L.

CHAMBLISS, Crispus S.

EBERLY JR, Kenneth W.

RAMOS, Robert

STAPISH, Helen M.

WYNN, Christopher K.

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Classroom Activities Specialist
Little Lake Elementary School

Custodian |
Maintenance & Operations Department

Facilities Maintenance Custodian
Hamilton K-8 School

Assistant Storekeeper/Delivery Driver
Warehouse

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide

Director of District Security
District Office

2/9/20

1/28/20

2/1/20

3/31/20

2/29/20

1/31/20

3/7/20

[RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH

DUNN, Greg

PRENTICE, Calvin

YEOMANS, Nicolas

Spring Season - Girls Lacrosse
Hemet High School

Spring Season - Track & Field
West Valley High School

Spring Season - Softball
Hamilton High School
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2019-20 School Year

2019-20 School Year

2019-20 School Year



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 20-02
February 11, 2020

[VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

ALLEC, Richard Winter Season - Boys Basketball 2019-20 School Year
Tahquitz High School
(Correction to PAO CL 20-01)

PETITT, Paul Winter Season - Boys Basketball 2019-20 School Year
Rancho Viejo Middle School

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to
any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 20-02
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