TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 20-02 February 11, 2020

		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
AMBRIZ, Julissa	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Hemet High School	2/2/20
ATIYOTA, Ejovboke	Walk-On Athletic Coach Spring Season - Track & Field Tahquitz High School	2019-20 School Year
FREEMAN, Brittany	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Cawston Elementary School	2/10/20
FUSILIER JR., Brian	Walk-On Athletic Coach Spring Season - Baseball West Valley High School	2019-20 School Year
GARCIA, Allyisa G.	Substitute Automobile Driver District-Wide	1/21/20
GONZALEZ, Tanya	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	2/10/20
LEOS, Caroline	Walk-Athletic Coach Winter Season - Girls Basketball Acacia Middle School	2019-20 School Year
LIVELY, Helen G.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Ramona Elementary School	2/10/20
MEDRANO, Elena L.	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide (Temporary Bus Aide Position)	2019-20 School Year
NICHOLLS, Bethany J.	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide (Temporary Bus Aide Position)	2019-20 School Year
NUNGARAY, Eloise	Interim Human Resources Technician (Classified) Human Resources Department (Correction to Effective Date on PAO CL 19-09)	6/24/19 - 1/10/20
OSI, Elizabeth	Walk-On Athletic Coach Spring Season - Swimming Tahquitz High School	2019-20 School Year
RAMEY, Kaitlyn C.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) West Valley High School	2/10/20

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT - cont.			
READ, Wendy A.		Substitute Student Body Activities Assistant District-Wide	1/17/20
RICHARDS, Joy A.		Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) District-Wide	2/10/20
RODRIGUEZ, Christine F.		Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Substitute Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide District-Wide	2/10/20
RUSH, Colleen C.		Instructional Aide (Classroom) Rancho Viejo Middle School	2/10/20
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE			
ALVAREZ, Alexa	From:	Classroom Activities Specialist Winchester Elementary School	2/10/20
	To:	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	
BARR, Angela		Substitute Library Media Technician District-Wide	1/20/20
	To:	Library/Media Technician III Hemet High School	
BECERRA, Lorenza M.		Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) District-Wide	2/3/20
	To:	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	
BOE, Victoria D.	From:	Classroom Activities Specialist Winchester Elementary School	2/10/20
	To:	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Little Lake Elementary School	
GARCIA, Jensen R.		Nutrition Services Assistant I Jacob Wiens Elementary School	2/10/20
		(Change in Position Control Number)	
GARCIA, Olivia D.		Instructional Aide (Classroom) Jacob Wiens Elementary School (Change in Position Control Number)	2/10/20
GONZALEZ, Tricia Y.		Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	2/10/20
		(Change in Pay Location and Position Control Number)	
LICK, Riley M.	From:	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Tahquitz High School	2/10/20
	To:	Supervision Aide Bautista Creek Elementary School Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant	
		District-Wide	

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE - cont.			
LOPEZ, Danai A.	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Whittier Elementary School Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	2/10/20
MESA, Gabriel J.	From: To:	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	2/10/20
NUNEZ, Jorge A.		Campus Supervisor II Western Center Academy (Increase in Hours)	1/20/20
PERKINS, Tahiti J.	From: To:	Substitute Auto Driver Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	1/15/20
PEREZ, Vanessa L.	From: To:	Kindergarten Assistant Jacob Wiens Elementary School Instructional Aide (Classroom) Fruitvale Elementary School	2/10/20
PERRY, Kiara L.		Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide (Change in Position Control Number)	2/10/20
REYES, Vera L.	From: To:	Substitute Automobile Driver Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	1/24/20
ROJAS-RODRIGUEZ, Abbi C.	From: To:	Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Supervision Aide Jacob Wiens Elementary School Supervision Aide Little Lake Elementary School	2/3/20
SANDOVAL, Juan P.	From: To:	Facilities Custodian/Groundskeeper Plant Manager West Valley High School	2/12/20
SHERMAN, Sonia P.	From: To:	Substitute Automobile Driver Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	1/27/20
SCHMIDT-NATARTE, Alysa J.	From: To:	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide Instructional Aide (Classroom) West Valley High School	2/10/20
SMEAD, Taylor A.	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Rancho Viejo Middle School Tahquitz High School	2/10/20

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE - cont.			
SOLIZ-ROZELL, Michelle L.	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Harmony Elementary School Dartmouth Middle School	2/10/20
URBINA, Freddy J.	From: To:	Substitute Auto Driver Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	1/15/20
URRUTIA-PAYES, Alondra R.	From: To:	Classroom Activities Specialist Jacob Wiens Elementary School Instructional Aide (Classroom) Whittier Elementary School	2/10/20
CESSATION OF EMPLOYMEN	NT		
Employee # 177220			1/26/20
NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Complian	nt)		
A'HEARN, Deavin G.		Substitute Custodian District-Wide	2/4/20
BADDERS, Jaime M.		Substitute Automobile Driver District-Wide	2/4/20
BANTA, Mary J.		Substitute Automobile Driver District-Wide	2/5/20
CASTRUITA, Arianna R.		Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	2/4/20
CEJA JR, Joaquin		Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) District-Wide	1/21/20
CHARLEY, Juan M.		AVID Tutor District-Wide	2019-20 School Year
CORRAL REYES, Yanet		Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	2/4/20
CUMMINGS, Cynthia L.		Substitute Automobile Driver District-Wide	1/21/20
DELGADO, Anabel		Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	2/4/20
FRANCO, Gianna C.		Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	2/4/20

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cont.			
GAYTAN, Abraham	Walk-On Athletic Coach Winter Season - Boys Basketball West Valley High School	2019-20 School Year	
GONZALEZ DE ACEVES, Maria	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide (Correction to Name on PAO CL 20-01)	1/20/20	
GOTOMAN, Gabrielle M.	AVID Tutor District-Wide	2/4/20	
HERNANDEZ, Esmeralda	Substitute Automobile Driver District-Wide	2/4/20	
KARYAKOS, Nadia M.	Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) District-Wide	2/4/20	
KNIGHT, Adam K.	Substitute Automobile Driver District-Wide	2/4/20	
LOPEZ, Mayra M.	Substitute Automobile Driver District-Wide	1/21/20	
MACIAS-CASTORENA, Maritza	Substitute Automobile Driver District-Wide	2/4/20	
MEDRANO, Jennifer A.	Substitute Classroom Activities Specialist District-Wide	2/4/20	
NICHOLS, Christopher D.	Substitute Automobile Driver District-Wide	2/27/20	
RIVERA, William	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	1/20/20	
RODRIGUEZ, Ronnie J.	Substitute Automobile Driver District-Wide	2/4/20	
SHERMAN, Sonia P.	Substitute Automobile Driver District-Wide	1/21/20	
SERRATOS VARGAS, Jazmin S.	AVID Tutor District-Wide	2019-20 School Year	
VALENZUELA, Lena V.	Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Valle Vista Elementary School Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District-Wide	2/4/20	

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cont.			
WALLACE, Rachel L.	Payroll Support Specialist Fiscal Services	2/10/20	
ZEPEDA, Zaira M.	Substitute Automobile Driver District-Wide	2/4/20	
PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIR	E LIST		
AMBRIZ, Julissa	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Rancho Viejo Middle School	2/1/20	
KENDRICK, James H.	Delivery Driver Nutrition Services Department	2/5/20	
PALMER Jr, Hulon E.	Custodian II Maintenance & Operations Department	1/10/20	
ZAMORA, Roxanne	Dispatcher Transportation Department	2/12/20	
REHIRE			
CASTRO, Frances G.	Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	1/24/20	
GONZALEZ, Karen	Bus Driver Transportation Department	2/4/20	
KLAUS, Celerina	Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) District-Wide	1/29/20	
MONTANEZ, Cynthia	Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	1/2/20	
PEREZ, Elizabeth L.	Substitute Library Media Technician District-Wide	2/4/20	
RESCIND PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST			
ARMBRUSTER, Diane L.	Health Services Technician Dartmouth Middle School	1/21/20	
RESIGNATION			
BARBEE, Kathleen S.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Bautista Creek Elementary School	1/10/20	
BARNES, Jerome R.	Bus Driver Transportation Department	2/8/20	

RESIGNATION - cont.		
CANDLER, Kathleen L.	Classroom Activities Specialist Little Lake Elementary School	1/27/20
CASTRO, Frances G.	Supervision Aide Hemet Elementary School	1/23/20
CHAMBLISS, Crispus S.	Custodian I Maintenance & Operations Department	1/31/20
DUNN, William O.	Substitute Maintenance Worker District-Wide	1/15/20
EBERLY JR, Kenneth W.	Facilities Maintenance Custodian Hamilton K-8 School	3/30/20
HANSEN, Debra A.	Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide (Retains Other Positions)	1/22/20
HIRST, Michelle D.	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District-Wide	1/8/20
HUBLER, Eva S.	Bus Driver Transportation Department	1/25/20
KLAUS, Celerina	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Ramona Elementary School	1/28/20
LEHMAN, Kacy L.	Bus Driver Transportation Department	1/31/20
NEKHELA, Mary F.M.	Supervision Aide Whittier Elementary School (Retains All Other Positions)	1/13/20
PATURZO, Kailey A.	Classroom Activities Specialist Diamond Valley Middle School (Retains All Other Positions)	10/25/19
PAVON, Maria J.	Speech and Language Pathology Assistant District-Wide	2/21/20
PEREZ, Elizabeth L.	Library Media Technician III Whittier Elementary School	2/3/20
RAMOS, Robert	Assistant Storekeeper/Delivery Driver Warehouse	2/28/20
SOTO, Joshua F.	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	3/31/20

RESIGNATION - cont.			
SPIGNER, Bobbie L.	Bus Driver Transportation Department	1/22/20	
STAPISH, Helen M.	Substitute Automobile Driver District-Wide	1/30/20	
VIOLETTE, Rosa M.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Jacob Wiens Elementary School	2/28/20	
WYNN, Christopher K.	Director of District Security District Office	3/6/20	
RETIREMENT			
BARNES, Jerome R.	Bus Driver Transportation Department	2/9/20	
CANDLER, Kathleen L.	Classroom Activities Specialist Little Lake Elementary School	1/28/20	
CHAMBLISS, Crispus S.	Custodian I Maintenance & Operations Department	2/1/20	
EBERLY JR, Kenneth W.	Facilities Maintenance Custodian Hamilton K-8 School	3/31/20	
RAMOS, Robert	Assistant Storekeeper/Delivery Driver Warehouse	2/29/20	
STAPISH, Helen M.	Substitute Automobile Driver District-Wide	1/31/20	
WYNN, Christopher K.	Director of District Security District Office	3/7/20	
RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH			
DUNN, Greg	Spring Season - Girls Lacrosse Hemet High School	2019-20 School Year	
PRENTICE, Calvin	Spring Season - Track & Field West Valley High School	2019-20 School Year	
YEOMANS, Nicolas	Spring Season - Softball Hamilton High School	2019-20 School Year	

VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

ALLEC, Richard Winter Season - Boys Basketball 2019-20 School Year

Tahquitz High School (Correction to PAO CL 20-01)

PETITT, Paul Winter Season - Boys Basketball 2019-20 School Year

Rancho Viejo Middle School

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 20-02